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November 2025
™
Ext 575- "
NAME 492 Cell # Department Email
Andrews, ﬁayden 5244 505-692-9967 Mgr Food Services hayden.andrews@providence.org
Balendres, Purple 5251 Surgical Services purple. enriquez@covhs org
Berry Cristina 5441 575-318-3749 Therapy Services cristina.monteverde@covhs org
Bertrand, Annette 5101 337-319-7114 Executive Assistant to CAG/CNO anneite.bertrand@covhs.org
Bush, Shannon 5110 575-441-7786 Senior Program Manager shannon bush @providence org
Castaneda, Ashley 5495 Supervisor Suppy Chain ashiey k. castaneda@providence.org
Daniels, Christina 5167 575-318-4950 Medical Imaging christina.danigls@ providence org
5043
Bliomed - ASK CE 5384 1-833-922-7523
Dunavan, Chad 5129 432-889-8255 CNO chad.dynavan@providence.org
Evans, Pepper 5346 | Financiat Analyst pepper.evans@providence.org
Fulcher, Melanie 5439 575-318-1448 Mar. Med Surg/ICU ___melanle.tulcher@covhs.arg
Garcia, Delicia 5239 806-215-9029 Labor & Delivery delicia.garcia@providence.org

B06-725-0507 request 855-234-

2493 Central ROl 806-549-

Glenn, Gail 5094 3655 cell Regional HiIM/Medical Records galeon@rircm.corm

Greer, Rebecca 5454 575-408-6546 Clin Informatics Spec PSJH rebecca.greer 1@providence.ong |
Hale, Jammie 5283 214-282-7034 EVS Supervisor jammie.hale@providence.org |
Henson, Rebecca 5272 575-631-7269 Supervisor Respiratory Therapy __rebeccahenson@covhs.org |
House Supervisor 575-691-9871 ' ]
_Iit_nena, C_a“r_l_a A 5056 Quality Improvement Specialist | edith.huerta@providence.org

|IP on Call 24 Hours| 806-252-1762

ASK-IT -after hours 1-844-922-7548 1

Jones, Derrick . ‘_5103_ 1 59_5-2_6:1—9?29 CAD - Chief Administrative Officer dernck.vjones@providence.org
|Kingston, Megan 806-370-1809 Compliance Specialist megan.kingston@providence. wrg
IKirkes, Bailey 5286 | on-call risk 806-382-7318 | Risk Management Analyst RN hailey.kirkes@covis.org
[ B06-725-0288x050288

Kohl, Hannah 5638 B06-786-2288 cell Sr. Mgr Care Mgmt{Case Mgmt} johannah.kohl@covhs.org
[Madrid, Kimberly 5370 Supervisor Pharmacy Kimberly. madrid@covhs.org
]M_rez,r Evelyn 806-725-0113 Sr Director Supply Chain ______MinjarezE1@covhs.oig

Nix, Nancy 5535 575-390-6565 Laboratory nancy.hix@covhs . org
[Pharmacy ___JOn - Cai| 5753638570 _

IPlant/Facilities On-

Emergency Call 575-492-5190

PROs 5477 Physical Therapy Clinic

Supv Field Tech Sves PSJH -

Purcell, Terry 5055 575-408-2903 Infrastruciure Services AK tertence. purcell@providence.org
_R_auls. ﬂg& B806-548-4160 Infaction Preventionist __iravls@covhs.ang

Richards, Paul 5281 | 806—252-3281- _ Operations Managgr ) paul..richarcs@pruwidcn CL OO
Rivera, Cora (806} 725-6547 CFO riverac2@covhs.org

KelthYoung 806-543-6872 /
Lead security OPEN 469-468-
Securify |24 Hours| 575-492-5600 2067 youngki1@covhs.org
Trammell, Telisha 5678 806-302-1295 Director Practice Operations telisha. yammell@covhs org
Valez, Carlos 5602 954-263-0171 Myr. Patient Access carlos.velez@providence ofg
Voyles, Stacy 5061 ER- Supervisor stacy voyles@orovidence.org |
West, Dawn 5669 603-315-1984 Education dawn.L.smith@covhs.org
VF Regional Fural
White Bruce 806-281-4334 Administrator/Shared services bwhite E Eru}wdenc E.OME
806-589-1744wk B06-831-2867
Winn, Roxie cel Sr. Director Compliance roxie.winn@providence.org

Please send updates to annette.bertrand@covhs.org
Main Phone Number: (575) 492-5000
Physical Address: 4900 N Lovington Hwy., Hobbs, NM 88240
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